PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6242669

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HAIDER ZIA	11/29/2018
KLAUS-JOCHEN BOLLER	11/29/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITEIT TWENTE
Street Address:	DRIENERLOLAAN 5
City:	ENSCHEDE
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	7522 NB

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16989198

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)578-0104

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-578-0103

Email: international@kbsiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: KAPLAN BREYER SCHWARZ, LLP
Address Line 1: 90 MATAWAN ROAD, SUITE 201
Address Line 4: MATAWAN, NEW JERSEY 07747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	162-002US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IRENE CHRISTINE
SIGNATURE:	/Irene Christine/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed_Assignment_162-002us2#page1.tif

PATENT 506195930 REEL: 053445 FRAME: 0913

Attorney Docket: 162-002US1

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignment and Agreement

I/We also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Universiteit Twente the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the patent applications aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

Because the application serial number and/or filing date of this application is not known at the time of the execution of this Assignment and Agreement, I/we authorize the duly-appointed attorneys of Kaplan Breyer Schwarz, LLP to insert the filing date and application serial number of this application in the above paragraph when known.

I/We authorize Universiteit Twente to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me/us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I/We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document, which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Universiteit Twente to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I/We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Universiteit Twente in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Universiteit Twente may designate.

I/We agree that, when requested, I/we shall, without charge to Universiteit Twente but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or conveying in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

29/11.298

Haider ZIA and Date

Claus-Jochen BOLLER and Date

us Bolu = 29 Nov 2018